
New Students Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity, AY 2021-22 to AY 2023-24

Number Pct Number Pct Number Pct

College of Health Sciences

American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Asian 58 15% 48 14% 58 18%

Black/African American 30 8% 30 9% 30 9%

Hispanic 58 15% 52 15% 63 20%

Two or More Races 5 1% 8 2% 9 3%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0% 1 0% 1 0%

Unknown 9 2% 10 3% 6 2%

White 215 56% 176 52% 149 46%

Non-Resident Alien 8 2% 12 4% 6 2%

Total CHS 383 100% 337 100% 322 100%

College of Nursing

American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Asian 54 13% 53 13% 35 10%

Black/African American 31 7% 49 12% 41 12%

Hispanic 66 16% 59 14% 64 19%

Two or More Races 7 2% 8 2% 14 4%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0% 0 0% 1 0%

Unknown 6 1% 6 1% 5 1%

White 247 60% 233 57% 182 53%

Non-Resident Alien 3 1% 1 0% 0 0%

Total CON 414 100% 409 100% 342 100%

Rush Medical College *

American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Asian 25 16% 45 31% 44 22%

Black/African American 16 11% 18 13% 32 16%

Hispanic 13 9% 17 12% 22 11%

Two or More Races 8 5% 3 2% 9 4%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Unknown 8 5% 3 2% 5 2%

White 82 54% 58 40% 87 43%

Non-Resident Alien 0 0% 0 0% 5 2%

Total RMC * 152 100% 144 100% 204 100%

Source: Official Census Enrollment OIE 2024

AY2122 AY2223 AY2324



New Students Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity, AY 2021-22 to AY 2023-24

Number Pct Number Pct Number Pct

AY2122 AY2223 AY2324

The Graduate College *

American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0% 0 0% -- --

Asian 18 27% 13 19% -- --

Black/African American 11 16% 8 12% -- --

Hispanic 7 10% 12 17% -- --

Two or More Races 2 3% 2 3% -- --

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0% 0 0% -- --

Unknown 1 1% 5 7% -- --

White 24 36% 23 33% -- --

Non-Resident Alien 4 6% 6 9% -- --

Total GC * 67 100% 69 100% -- --

Rush University AY2122 AY2223 AY2324

American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Asian 155 15% 159 17% 137 16%

Black/African American 88 9% 105 11% 103 12%

Hispanic 144 14% 140 15% 149 17%

Two or More Races 22 2% 21 2% 32 4%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0% 1 0% 2 0%

Unknown 24 2% 24 3% 16 2%

White 568 56% 490 51% 418 48%

Non-Resident Alien 15 1% 19 2% 11 1%

Total Rush University 1016 100% 959 100% 868 100%

Non-Degree Seeking

American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Asian 11 11% 10 9% 19 15%

Black/African American 8 8% 11 10% 16 13%

Hispanic 18 17% 29 25% 29 23%

Two or More Races 1 1% 3 3% 1 1%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Unknown 3 3% 6 5% 11 9%

White 62 60% 55 48% 50 40%

Non-Resident Alien 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Total Non-Degree Seeking 103 100% 114 100% 126 100%

Source: Official Census Enrollment OIE 2024

* Effective AY2324, The Graduate College programs transitioned to Rush Medical College, Division of Translational Science (DTS)



1% 2% 1%

2% 3% 2%

56%
51%

48%

0%

0%

0%

2%

2%

4%

14%

15%
17%

9%
11% 12%

15% 17% 16%

0% 0% 0%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

AY2122 AY2223 AY2324

New Students Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity, AY 2021-22 to AY 2023-24

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Two or More Races

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

White

Unknown

Non-Resident Alien


