New Students Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity, AY 2021-22 to AY 2023-24

	AY2122		AY2223		AY2324	
	Number	Pct	Number	Pct	Number	Pct
College of Health Sciences						
American Indian or Alaskan Native	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Asian	58	15%	48	14%	58	18%
Black/African American	30	8%	30	9%	30	9%
Hispanic	58	15%	52	15%	63	20%
Two or More Races	5	1%	8	2%	9	3%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0%	1	0%	1	0%
Unknown	9	2%	10	3%	6	2%
White	215	56%	176	52%	149	46%
Non-Resident Alien	8	2%	12	4%	6	2%
Total CHS	383	100%	337	100%	322	100%
College of Nursing American Indian or Alaskan Native	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
-	0	00/	0	00/	0	00/
Asian	54	13%	53	13%	35	10%
Black/African American	31	7%	49	12%	41	12%
Hispanic	66	16%	59	14%	64	19%
Two or More Races	7	2%	8	2%	14	4%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0%	0	0%	1	0%
Unknown	6	1%	6	1%	5	1%
White	247	60%	233	57%	182	53%
Non-Resident Alien	3	1%	1	0%	0	0%
Total CON	414	100%	409	100%	342	100%
Rush Medical College *	_					
American Indian or Alaskan Native	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Asian	25	16%	45	31%	44	22%
Black/African American	16	11%	18	13%	32	16%
Hispanic	13	9%	17	12%	22	11%
Two or More Races	8	5%	3	2%	9	4%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Unknown	8	5%	3	2%	5	2%
White	82	54%	58	40%	87	43%
Non-Resident Alien	0	0%	0	0%	5	2%
Total RMC *	152	100%	144	100%	204	100%

Source: Official Census Enrollment OIE 2024

New Students Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity, AY 2021-22 to AY 2023-24

	AY2122		AY2	223	AY2324	
	Number	Pct	Number	Pct	Number	Pct
The Graduate College *						
American Indian or Alaskan Native	0	0%	0	0%		
Asian	18	27%	13	19%		
Black/African American	11	16%	8	12%		
Hispanic	7	10%	12	17%		
Two or More Races	2	3%	2	3%		
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0%	0	0%		
Unknown	1	1%	5	7%		
White	24	36%	23	33%		
Non-Resident Alien	4	6%	6	9%		
Total GC *	67	100%	69	100%		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Rush University						
Asian	155	15%	159	17%	137	16%
Black/African American	88	9%	105	11%	103	12%
Hispanic	144	14%	140	15%	149	17%
Two or More Races	22	2%	21	2%	32	4%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0%	1	0%	2	0%
Unknown	24	2%	24	3%	16	2%
White	568	56%	490	51%	418	48%
Non-Resident Alien	15	1%	19	2%	11	1%
Total Rush University	1016	100%	959	100%	868	100%
Non-Degree Seeking						
American Indian or Alaskan Native	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Asian	11	11%	10	9%	19	15%
Black/African American	8	8%	11	10%	16	13%
Hispanic	18	17%	29	25%	29	23%
Two or More Races	1	1%	3	3%	1	1%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Unknown	3	3%	6	5%	11	9%
White	62	60%	55	48%	50	40%
Non-Resident Alien	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Total Non-Degree Seeking	103	100%	114	100%	126	100%

Source: Official Census Enrollment

OIE 2024

^{*} Effective AY2324, The Graduate College programs transitioned to Rush Medical College, Division of Translational Science (DTS)

